

# Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 40

30th June, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 201/1982

### PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

#### NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The following provisional promotion with effect from 28th April, 1982 is notified.

#### DEPARTMENT OF WORKS & COMMUNITY SERVICES

NAME:

PROMOTED FROM:

PROMOTED TO

TAMAKIN, Nelson

Tradesman 2nd Class (T1/3) (\$5008-\$5980 p.a.)

Leading Hand (T.4) (\$6052-\$6340 p.a.)

Any officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided for Under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25(2) and should be lodged in writing stating the grounds of appeal with the Public Service Commissioner within seven(7) days after the date of the Gazette.

Dated this 28th day of June, 1982.

A. N. RAO
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

No. 40

30th June, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 202/1982

## PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

#### NOTICE OF PROMOTION

The following provisional promotion is notified for information:-

#### DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

(Civil Aviation)

NAME: PROMOTED FROM: PROMOTED TO:

DEPAUNE, Miniva Snr. Hostess (T.3) Asst. Chief Hostess (T.4) (\$5692-\$5980 p.a.) (\$6052-\$6340 p.a.)

The above promotion is effective from 15th June, 1982.

Any permanent officer of the Public Service may appeal against the above promotion as provided under Section 25 of the Public Service Act. Appeals should be based on one or other of the grounds set out in Section 25 (2) and should be lodged in writing, stating the grounds of appeals, with the Public Service Commissioner with seven days after the date of this Gazette.

Dated this 28th day of June, 1982.

A. N. RAO
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

No. 40

30th June, 1982

Nauru.

G.N. No. 203/1982

# ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

# Name of Party:

PATRICK JESSE OBETA of Anetan and ANDRIANNE VERONICA EIDETSI MIRRA DEMAUNGA of Iyuw Districts.

# Date of Engagement:

21st. May, 1982.

K. R. ADEANG
A/SECRETARY
NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL.